

Office of the Mayor

Proclamation

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-006

WHEREAS, I, Mayor Paul Briney, proclaim that the month of May officially be Red Nose Month for the City of Polson, Montana, to help bring awareness to the needs of underprivileged children and their families through healthcare needs, meals, vaccinations, clean water, education and so much more through the Red Nose Foundation; and

WHEREAS, thanks to all the generous people around the World, Red Nose Day has raised over \$1 Billion globally in the last 25 years. That money is now at work to benefit children and young people living in poverty in every state in the US, and 15 countries around the World. We are changing lives at home and abroad; and

WHEREAS, you too can help make a difference in their lives by making a contribution of any amount at our local Polson Walgreens. Stop by and show your support by purchasing a Red Nose from now through May 31st. Proceeds go to non-profit organizations to help fight children's poverty like your local Boys and Girls Clubs. Let's show the Red Nose Day Foundation that we have the power to drive positive change and help fight children's poverty; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MAYOR PAUL BRINEY, City of Polson, Montana, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and laws of the City of Polson, Montana, do hereby proclaim the month of May

"RED NOSE MONTH"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and have caused the Official Seal of the City of Polson, Montana to be affixed hereto this seventh day of May, Two Thousand and Eighteen, A.D.

Paul Briney, Mayor City of Polson, Montana